• All lines on the BOQ must be populated for both years. Partial completion will lead to a 

disqualification. 

8. CONTRACT PERIOD AND VALUE: 

This contract shall commence within one week of its award and will be over a period 

of twenty-four months or attaining a value of R750,000.00 (seven hundred and fifty 

thousand rands) VAT inclusive.  The contract will terminate, either when the twenty-

four months or the contract value is reached, whichever comes first. 

9. SAMPLES: 

•   The winning bidder may be requested to provide a sample of selected items within five